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MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1674

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2015


SURVEY OF RAIL ROUTES


†1674 . KUNWAR  SARVESH KUMAR:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS   be pleased to state:


(a) whether survey work for connecting Thakurdwara to Afzalgarh-

Kalagarh with Muradabad-Kashipur rail line has been done;


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and


(c) the number of other rail routes in Uttar Pradesh for which survey has been conducted during the last three years and the current

year?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b):    No survey has been sanctioned.


(c):   Railways have completed 16 surveys for new lines, 6

surveys for doubling and one survey for gauge conversion falling fully/partly in Uttar Pradesh in last three years and current year.

******

